





ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

BEFORE THE COURT OF SHRI RINCHEN DORJEE, STATE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

No.APIC-195/2023

Dated, Itanagar the 17th October, 2023

An Appeal Under Section 19(3) RTI Act, 2005

Appellant:

Shri Tania June, C/o Post Office Naharlagun, Papumpare District,

Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791111.

Versus

Respondent:

The SPIO-Cum- DFO, Govt. of A.P., Deptt. of Forest Division, Tezu, Lohit

District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-792001

ORDER

This is an appeal under Section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 filed Sri Tania June, C/o Post Office, Naharlagun, Papumpare District, Arunachal Pradesh for non-furnishing of information by the SPIO-Cum- DFO, Govt. of A.P., Deptt. of Forest Division, Tezu, Iohit District, Arunachal Pradesh as sought, by the Appellant under section 6(1) of RTI Act, 2005 on 18/11/2022 regarding Expenditure & Implementation of under CAMPA Schemes/VRF/ARF of Lohit district. A.P).

The 4th hearing is held today on 17th October 2023 (Tuesday) at 1030 hrs. The SPIO-Cum-DFO, Govt. of A.P., Deptt. of Forest Division, Tezu, Lohit District, Arunachal Pradesh is represented by Adv. Yomi Riram and the Appellant Shri Tania June is absent. The representative of the SPIO has submitted that all the information were provided to the Appellant and the Appellant has received the same. Further he has submitted a copy of letter dated 22/09/2023 stating that the Appellant has received the information and is fully satisfied with the same and requested the Commission to disposed of the case. Shri Tania June is absent, on the basis of written statement of the Appellant and submission of the representation of the SPIO the case is disposed of.

Hence, the case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of this order be issued to the parties.

Sd/-

(Rinchen Dorjee) State Chief Information Commissioner Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission <u>Itanagar</u>

Memo No.APIC-195/2023/1050 Copy to:

Dated, Itanagar the 19

October,2023

- 1. Computer Programmer, APIC, Itanagar, to upload in APIC Website and send via email to all the parties.
- 2. Case file.

Registrar / Dy. Registrar, Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission

<u>Itanagar</u>

Deputy Registrar Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission Itanagar